PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Core Technology Services, Inc.	03/30/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vigilos, Inc.
Street Address:	2030 First Avenue, Suite 300
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5491511

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206.695.1653

Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Mauricio A. Uribe, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mauricio A. Uribe, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

source=23343 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015841 FRAME: 0390

500025509

H \$40.00

Attorney Docket No: VIGL523343

ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, Core Technology Services, Inc. (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), is the owner by assignment of United States Letters Patent No. 5,491,511 entitled MULTIMEDIA CAPTURE AND AUDIT SYSTEM FOR A VIDEO SURVEILLANCE NETWORK, as recorded on December 21, 2004 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 015478, Frame 0017; and,

WHEREAS, Vigilos, Inc. (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said Letters Patent, said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees and promises to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to enforce said Letters Patent, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said Letters Patent, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

Executed at	<u>Seattle</u> (city), , 2005.	Washington, thi	s 30th	_ day of
	:	CORE TECHN	OLOGY SERVICE	S, INC.
		Douglas P. Gore Vice President	der	

MAU:md

VIGL\23343141A

RECORDED: 03/30/2005

PATENT REEL: 015841 FRAME: 0391